CAPITOL OFFICE 1530 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-6235

DISTRICT OFFICE 350 SOUTH BIXEL STREET, SUITE 120 LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 PHONE: (213) 481-1425

> gomez.house.gov FAX: (202) 225-2202



## Congress of the United States House of Representatives JIMMY GOMEZ 34TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

## COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

CO-CHAIR, RACIAL EQUITY INITIATIVE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON WORKER AND FAMILY SUPPORT

> COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

VICE CHAIR SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

**ASSISTANT WHIP** 

April 29, 2022

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for \$750,000 for the SE1 Rehab in fiscal year 2023.

The entity receiving this funding is the Skid Row Housing Trust located at 1317 East 17th Street, Los Angeles, California, 90021. The funds will rehabilitate the permanent supportive housing community Southeast 1, which include Las Americas Hotel and Olympia Hotel, providing desperately needed ADA upgrades and security for homes to some of CA34's most vulnerable constituents.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Jon

Jimmy Gomez Member of Congress